# **Privacy Policy for CoinToss Buddy**

#### Effective Date: 04 Jun 2024

Thank you for choosing CoinToss Buddy. Your privacy is important to us, and we are committed to protecting it. This Privacy Policy explains how we handle your information when you use our WatchOS app, CoinToss Buddy.

## **Information We Collect**

#### **No Data Collection**

CoinToss Buddy does not collect, store, or share any personal data or information. The app is designed to function entirely without the need for internet access or data collection. All operations are performed locally on your device.

### **How We Use Information**

Since CoinToss Buddy does not collect any information, there are no data usage practices to disclose. The app's sole function is to simulate a coin toss, providing a result of either "Heads" or "Tails" when you press the button.

### **Third-Party Services**

CoinToss Buddy does not use any third-party services or integrate with any other platforms. Your use of the app is completely isolated from any other services or networks.

# **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

# **Contact Us**

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact us at:

- Email: kmishukov.dev@gmail.com
- Address: Russia, Moscow, Marshala Tuhachevskogo st, 32-2-300

By using CoinToss Buddy, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Thank you for using CoinToss Buddy!